csbpwd@gmail.com

Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Common Service Branch Khadya Bhwan, Kolkata-87

No. 559-C.S./e570560

CORRIGENDUM

The address, stated in the 4th column of Sl. No. 1 of this Department G.O. No. 546-C.S./ e570560 dated 08.07.2022, shall be read as **"Writers' Buildings, Block-II (Part), 1st Floor, Kolkata-700001 (Temporary Arrangement)"** instead of "Writers' Buildings, Block-II (Part), 1st Floor, Kolkata-700001".

2. All concerned are informed accordingly.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

Public Works Department

Date: 13.07.2022

Date: 13.07.2022

No. 559/1(10)-C.S.

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Public Works Department, Nabanna.
- 2. Sr. P.S. to Secretary, Public Works Department, Nabanna.
- 3. Engineer-in-Chief & E.O. Secretary, Public Works Directorate.
- 4. Chief Engineer (Head Quarter), Public Works Directorate.
- 5. Chief Engineer (South Zone), Public Works Directorate.
- 6. Chief Engineer (Works) Electrical, Public Works Directorate.
- 7. Superintending Engineer, Presidency Circle, Public Works Directorate.
- 8. Superintending Engineer, Presidency Electrical Circle, Public Works Directorate.
- 9. Executive Engineer-II, City Division, Public Works Directorate.
- 10. Executive Engineer, Kolkata Electrical Division, Public Works Directorate.

ofe

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal Public Works Department